HARDIE ©

FASTENERS

Fastener spec Sheet

FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS SELF DRILL STEEL

10-16 X 16

Coating - Class3 (1000) Salt Spray
Re-Order code- SDFPH1016R

Withdrawal Strength G550 Steel Framing

Steel Thickness

mean (y) (N)

0.75

1712

0.95

2480

Shear Strength G550 Steel Framing

Steel Thickness

mean (y) (N)

0.75

4213

0.95

5916

Fasteners tested in accordance with

AS1649-2001 AS 1649—2001. Australian Standard™. Timber—Methods of test for mechanical fasteners and connectors
—Basic working loads and characteristic strengths NZS 3603:1993 Timber Structures Standard New Zealand standar

Hardie Fasteners Ltd
62 Morrin Road

St Johns
Auckland

0800 hardie
technical@hardiefasteners.co.nz
www.hardiefasteners.co.nz



