

## Fastener spec Sheet

## FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS SELF DRILL STEEL 10-16 X 16

**Coating - Class3 (1000) Salt Spray** 

Re-Order code-SDFPH1016R

Withdrawal Strength G550 Steel Framing

Steel Thickness	mean (y) (N)
0.75	1712
0.95	2480

## Shear Strength G550 Steel Framing

Steel Thickness	mean (y) (N)
0.75	4213
0.95	5916

## Fasteners tested in accordance with

AS1649-2001 AS 1649—2001. Australian Standard™. Timber—Methods of test for mechanical fasteners and connectors—Basic working loads and characteristic strengths NZS 3603:1993 Timber Structures Standard New Zealand standar